

RESOLUTION 23-02 A RESOLUTION TO PROCURE FUEL CREDIT CARDS THROUGH FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC

WHEREAS, the Grant County Health District currently does not have credit cards for the vehicles and deems it necessary to establish credit cards for fuel with Fleetcor Technologies, Inc

WHEREAS, the Health District will eliminate staff having to pay out of pocket for fuel during Health District business.

WHEREAS, when COVID-19 occurred the credit cards that were used for fuel were canceled due to inactivity.

WHEREAS, there are seven vehicles and the limit of the credit card maximum is set at \$1,000. This is also the minimum limit set by Fleetcor Technologies, Inc.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE GRANT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH shall allow credit card services to be procured through Fleetcor Technologies, Inc for seven fuel credit cards with a maximum of \$1,000 for use with Health District vehicles while conducting Health District business.

PASSED BY THE GRANT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH AND SIGNED BY ITS CHAIR ON April 12, 2023

	Thomas Harris, Chair of the Board
ATTEST:	
Rita Morfin, Clerk of the Board	

Phone: 509-766-7960 ● FAX: 509-766-6519 ● granthealth.org

